



46 130 BIARS - FRANCE
Tél : + 33 5 65 10 10 10 - Fax : + 33 5 65 10 10 00

Brand



Update : 17/01/2023
FE validée

PRODUCT DENOMINATION

**Pâte à tartiner
Noisettes et Cacao**

LEGAL TRADE NAME

Hazelnuts and cocoa spread / pâte à tartiner aux noisettes et au cacao

CHARACTERISTICS

| | | | |
|-----------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|--|
| Category : | Pâte à tartiner | Weight : | 250ge or/ou 360ge or/ou 580ge or/ou 25ge |
| Storage conditions : | Store away from heat and light. Do not keep in fridge. / A conserver à l'abri de la chaleur et de la lumière. Ne pas mettre au réfrigérateur. | Best before date : (in months) | 11 months / 11 mois (Europe) |
| Packaging : | glass jar with metal cap / bocal verre et capsule métal | | |
| Ingredients : | <p>EN: Sugar, HAZELNUTS 20%, vegetable oil (sunflower,rapeseed), skimmed MILK powder, fat reduced cocoa powder 5,5%, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, vanilla extract.</p> <p>FR: Sucre, NOISETTES 20%, huiles végétales (tournesol, colza), LAIT écrémé en poudre, cacao maigre en poudre 5,5%, beurre de cacao, émulsifiant: lécithine de tournesol, extrait de vanille.</p> | | |

| NUTRITION FACTS (according to INCO European calculation method) | | per/pour 100 g | per/pour portion 20 g | % DV per/%AR par portion* |
|---|--------------------|----------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|
| ENERGY / ENERGIE | kjoules (kj) : | 2299 | 460 | |
| | kcalories (kcal) : | 551 | 110 | 6% |
| Fat / Matières grasses (g) | | 34 | 6,8 | 10% |
| of which saturates / dont acides gras saturés (g) | | 5,2 | 1,0 | |
| Total carbohydrate (g) (carbohydrate + fiber) | | 56 | 11 | 4% |
| Carbohydrate / Glucides (g) | | 53 | 10,6 | |
| of which sugars / dont sucres (g) | | 51 | 10,2 | |
| Fibre / Fibres alimentaires (g) | | 3,3 | 0,7 | |
| Protein / Protéines (g) | | 6,7 | 1,3 | 3% |
| Salt / Sel (g) | | 0,10 | 0,02 | |

* % Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2000 kcal diet. / % Apports de Référence pour un adulte-type (8400 kj/2000 kcal)

PHYSICO-CHEMICAL AND ORGANOLEPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS

| | | | |
|----------------------|---|-----------------|----------------|
| Texture : | thick / épais | Colour : | brown / marron |
| Dry Extract : | 99% | aw : | 0,3 |
| Taste : | hazelnuts and cocoa / noisette et cacao | | |

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

| | |
|--|--------------------------------------|
| Mandatory allergens / Allergènes obligatoires : | HAZELNUTS, MILK / NOISETTES ET LAIT |
| Mandatory allergens: may contain / Allergènes obligatoires: peut contenir | other NUTS / d'autres FRUITS A COQUE |
| <p>ANDROS products do not contain: - Genetically Modified Organisms and/or ingredients containing traces of Genetically Modified Organisms. - Ionized ingredients and/or ingredients containing traces of ionized ingredients.</p> | |

CUSTOMS INFORMATION (CH, UK, USA)

| | | |
|-----------------------|-----|---|
| Milk fat = | 0 | % |
| Other fats = | 34 | % |
| Cocoa= | 9,4 | % |
| Non-fat cocoa solids= | 4,9 | % |
| Alcohol= | 0 | % |
| per 100g: | | |
| Fat= | 34 | % |
| Sugars= | 51 | % |
| added sugar= | 46 | % |
| Skimmed milk powder= | 8 | % |

COMMENT

In case of discrepancies between the product specification document and the labelling, information on packaging is the valid one.